
No.: ITI/1478/2023-P4 DATE: 14-06-2024

    GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

INDUSTRIAL TRAINING DEPARTMENT

TENDER NOTICE

Sealed competitive tenders are invited from approved
firms/companies/trades for the procurement of tools and equipment in
Electrician and D/civil Trades at Industrial Training Institute Puzhakkattiri ,
Malappuram. Details are given below:

Sl.

No
Tender No. &Items

Last date &
timeof sale
of tender

Last date &
time of receipt

of sealed
tender

Last date &
time of

receipt of
sealed
tender

Cost of form (including 18%
GST)

Original Duplicate

Earnest
Money
Deposit

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1. List Attached 01-07-2024
5.00 pm

02-07-2024
5.00 Pm

03-07-2024
11.00 Am

472/- 236/- 1740

The cost of the tender form will be accepted only by cash o r money
order. The tender should be superscribed with tender number and date
addressed to The Principal, Govt. ITI Puzhakkattiri, Kadungapuram
Post, Paravakkal. 679321, Malappuram Dist. Late tenders will not be
accepted. The above mentioned amount should be enclosed as Earnest
Money Deposit. There must be validity period of three months from the
date of opening the tenders. Otherwise the tenders will be summarily
rejected. The tenders in original should be acccompanied with preliminary
agreement in Kerala stamp paper worth 200/- ( Rupees two hundred only)
otherwise the tender will not be considered. The stamp paper will be
forwarded to the firms outside Kerala if required by remitting Rs. 225/-
(Rupees two hundred and Twenty five only) separate by money order
(Including postage and incidental expenses). Detailed specification of items
required can be obtained from the office of the undersigned during office
hours.Tender is not transferable  . The details are available in the department
website www.det.kerala.gov.in. For more details contact 04933 254088 .

 

PRINCIPAL
 

ITI/1478/2023-P4 I/857796/2024



                                           "ഭരണഭാഷ മാ	ഭാഷ"

                         വ�ാവസായിക പരിശീലന വ��ിെ�

                               ഗവ.ഐ.ടി.ഐ �ഴ�ാ ിരി

 

ന!ർ: ITI/ 1478/2023 P4                                                                 തീയതി: 14-06-2024
ദദർർഘാസ്ഘാസ്  പരസ�ംപരസ�ം

വ�ാവസായിക പരിശീലന വ��ിെ� കീഴിൽ 7വർ8ി9: �ഴ�ാ ിരി
ഗവ.ഐ.ടി.ഐയിെല ഇല<ീഷ�ൻ,ഡി/സിവിൽ േABകളിേല�് പരിശീലന ആവശ�8ിനായി
Eവെട േചർ9: സാധനHൾ വിതരണം െചJാൻ താൽപര�KLവരിൽ നിMം NാപനHളിൽ
നിMം KOവP ദർഘാQകൾ Rണി9M. വിശദ വിവരHൾ Eവെട േചർ9M.

 

SമSമ  
ന!ന!ർർ

 

ദദർർഘാസ്ഘാസ്  ന!ന!ർർ, , ഇഇ
നംനം

 

ദദർർഘാസ്ഘാസ്  വവ
◌ി◌ിൽൽപനUടപനUട
െ◌െ◌  അവസഅവസ
◌ാന◌ാന  തീയതിതീയതി

 

ദദർർഘാസ്ഘാസ്  സWീസWീ
കരി9:തിXള്കരി9:തിXള്
ളള  അവസാനഅവസാന  

തീയതിതീയതി

ദദർർഘാസ്ഘാസ്  YY
റ9റ9◌ു:തി◌ു:തി
XLXL  അവഅവ

സാനസാന  തീയതതീയത
◌ി◌ിUംUം  സമയസമയ

\ം\ം

ദദർർഘാസിെ�ഘാസിെ�  വിലവില        (18% G(18% G

ST)ST)  ഉഉൾൾെ�െടെ�െട

നിരദOവ�ംനിരദOവ�ം

ഒറിജിനഒറിജിനൽൽ ഡefിേ�g്ഡefിേ�g്

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1. List attached 01-07-202
4 5.00 Pm

02-07-2024  
5.00 PM

03-07-2024
11.00 AM

472/- 236/- 1740

ദർഘാസിെ� വില പണമായിേ ാ മണിേയാഡറായിേ ാ മാuേമ സWീകരി9കUv. ദർഘാസ്
ന!ർ, തീയതി എ:ിവ േരഖെ�y8ി KOവP കവzകൾ 7ി7ിൻൻസി�ാസി�ാൾൾ, , ഗവഗവ..ഐഐ..ടിടി..ഐഐ  �ഴ�ാ ിരി�ഴ�ാ ിരി,,
കyH�രംകyH�രം  പിപി..ഒഒ, , പരവ�പരവ�ൽൽ, , 679321,679321,മല|റംമല|റം  എ: വിലാസ8ിൽ അയേ}~താണ.് താമസി�
ലഭി9: ദർഘാQകൾ പരിഗണി9:ത�. ഒറിജിനൽ ദർഘാസ് 7മാണേ8ാെടാ�ം േമൽ
പറ� Yക നിരദ Oവ�മാUം 200/- (ഇ��z �പ മാuം) വിലUL േകരള സർ�ാർ
KOപu8ിൽ 7ാഥമിക കരാർ പu\ം ഉ~ായിരിേ�~താണ.് ദർഘാസ് Yറ9: തീയതി
Kതൽ �M മാസം വെര വില നിര�് 7ാബല�8ിൽ ഉ~ായിരി�ണം. അ�ാ8
ദർഘാQകൾ യാെതാ� കാരണവശാ�ം പരിഗണി9:ത�. േകരള8ിX �റ�L
ക!നികൾ�് KOപuം ആവശ�Kെ~�ിൽ േപാ�ൽ ചാർ�് ഉൾെ�െട 225/- (ഇ��gി
ഇ�പ8� �പ മാuം) മണിേയാഡറായി അയP് ത:ാൽ ഈ ഓഫീസിൽ നിMം
KOപuം വാHി അയ� ത�:താണ്. ദർഘാസ് 7മാണം ൈകമാgം െചJാൻ പാyLത� .
വിശദ വിവരHൾ www.det.kerala.gov.in എ: െവ�ൈസgിൽ ലഭ�മാണ.് �yതൽ
വിവരHൾ �് 0493 3254088 എ: ന!റിൽ ബ�െ�ടാ\:താണ.് ദർഘാസ് �Y�ിയ
േ�ാർ പർPസ് മാXവലിX അXബ� ച Hൾ9ം വിേധയമായിരി9ം.

 

  7ി7ിൻൻസി�ാസി�ാൾൾ
 

ITI/1478/2023-P4 I/857822/2024



 File No. ITI/1478/2023-P4File No. ITI/1478/2023-P4  

 List of Tools and Equipments to be purchased for Electrician and D/Civil TradeList of Tools and Equipments to be purchased for Electrician and D/Civil Trade

Sl.No.Sl.No. ItemsItems TradeTrade NumbersNumbers

1 Ranging rod wooden fitted iron shoe 2m longRanging rod wooden fitted iron shoe 2m long D/Civil 8

2 Transit Theodolite with stand all accessories (sets)Transit Theodolite with stand all accessories (sets) D/Civil 2

3 First Aid BoxFirst Aid Box D/Civil 1

4 Combination Pliers insulated 200 mmCombination Pliers insulated 200 mm Electrician 2

5
Screw Driver Insulated ( Diamond head) 4 mmX 150mmScrew Driver Insulated ( Diamond head) 4 mmX 150mm
Diamond Head with nylon handleDiamond Head with nylon handle

Electrician 42

6
Heavy Duty Screw Driver insulated handle, 5mm XHeavy Duty Screw Driver insulated handle, 5mm X
200mm, with nylon handle200mm, with nylon handle

Electrician 6

7
Electrician Screw Driver thin stem Insulated handleElectrician Screw Driver thin stem Insulated handle
,4mm X250mm, with nylon handle,4mm X250mm, with nylon handle

Electrician 2

8 Punch Center 9 mmX 150mmPunch Center 9 mmX 150mm Electrician 2

9
Steel Rule Graduated both in Metric and English unit,Steel Rule Graduated both in Metric and English unit,
steel rule stainless steel 300mm long graduated read cmsteel rule stainless steel 300mm long graduated read cm
, with precision of 1/4 th mm, 1mm thickness, with precision of 1/4 th mm, 1mm thickness

Electrician 2

10 Hammer ,Cross peen with handle 250 gramsHammer ,Cross peen with handle 250 grams Electrician 8

11 Scissors blade ,SS 200 mmScissors blade ,SS 200 mm Electrician 4

12 Crimping Tool (1.5 sq mm to 16 sq mm)Crimping Tool (1.5 sq mm to 16 sq mm) Electrician 2

13 Pliers long nose insulated ,150 mmPliers long nose insulated ,150 mm Electrician 4

14 Drill hand brace ,0-100mmDrill hand brace ,0-100mm Electrician 1

15
Gauge ,wire imperial stainless steel marked in SWG &Gauge ,wire imperial stainless steel marked in SWG &
mm , Wire gauge- Metricmm , Wire gauge- Metric

Electrician 2

16
Over current, Over current relay, electro -mechanicalOver current, Over current relay, electro -mechanical
type ,with test set up 16A,440Vtype ,with test set up 16A,440V

Electrician 1

17 HydrometerHydrometer Electrician 1

18 Miniature Circuit breaker 16 amp,240v single poleMiniature Circuit breaker 16 amp,240v single pole Electrician 2

19 MCCB,100Amps.triple poleMCCB,100Amps.triple pole Electrician 1

ITI/1478/2023-P4 I/857786/2024



20 ELCB 25 Amps, double pole ,30 mA leakage currentELCB 25 Amps, double pole ,30 mA leakage current Electrician 1

21 RCCB 25 Amps , double pole ,30mA leakage currentRCCB 25 Amps , double pole ,30mA leakage current Electrician 1

22
Rubber mat 2'X4'X1’ for electric purpose 11 KV ,Class B,Rubber mat 2'X4'X1’ for electric purpose 11 KV ,Class B,
Fire resistant ,Surface Anti-skid break down, voltage 45Fire resistant ,Surface Anti-skid break down, voltage 45
KVKV

Electrician 2

23 Electrician Helmet Yellow colourElectrician Helmet Yellow colour Electrician 2

24
Safety Belt,Standard Quality, belt size standard withSafety Belt,Standard Quality, belt size standard with
nylon ropenylon rope

Electrician 1

25

Digital Multimeter ,LCD Digital multi meter with leadsDigital Multimeter ,LCD Digital multi meter with leads
Dc 200 mv 1000v,0-10A & Ac 200mv 750v, 0-Dc 200 mv 1000v,0-10A & Ac 200mv 750v, 0-
10A,resistance 0-20m10A,resistance 0-20mΩ with diode test, continuity check with diode test, continuity check
and 3.5 digitand 3.5 digit

Electrician 5

26

A.C voltmeter M 1, multi range 75 v-150v 300v-600v,A.C voltmeter M 1, multi range 75 v-150v 300v-600v,
analoge, portable box, surface type housed in bakeliteanaloge, portable box, surface type housed in bakelite
case with knife edge pointer and anti parallel mirrorcase with knife edge pointer and anti parallel mirror
scale of 140mm length accuracy 0.5scale of 140mm length accuracy 0.5

Electrician 3

27

Milli volt meter center zero analog 100-0-100 mVMilli volt meter center zero analog 100-0-100 mV
,analoge portable box ,surface type housed in bakelite,analoge portable box ,surface type housed in bakelite
case with knife edge pointer and anti parallel mirrorcase with knife edge pointer and anti parallel mirror
scale of 140mm lengthscale of 140mm length

Electrician 1

28

Ammeter MC analoge ,Ammeter Mc (0-25 A) analoge,Ammeter MC analoge ,Ammeter Mc (0-25 A) analoge,
portable box, surface type housed in bakelite case withportable box, surface type housed in bakelite case with
knife edge pointer and anti parallel mirror scale ofknife edge pointer and anti parallel mirror scale of
140mm length accuracy 0.5 A140mm length accuracy 0.5 A

Electrician 2

29

Ammeter MC analoge ,Ammeter Mc (0-500 mA) analoge,Ammeter MC analoge ,Ammeter Mc (0-500 mA) analoge,
portable box, surface type housed in bakelite case withportable box, surface type housed in bakelite case with
knife edge pointer and anti parallel mirror scale ofknife edge pointer and anti parallel mirror scale of
140mm length accuracy 0.5 A140mm length accuracy 0.5 A

Electrician 1

30

Ammeter MI analoge ,Ammeter MI (0-1A) analoge,Ammeter MI analoge ,Ammeter MI (0-1A) analoge,
portable box, surface type housed in bakelite case withportable box, surface type housed in bakelite case with
knife edge pointer and anti parallel mirror scale ofknife edge pointer and anti parallel mirror scale of
140mm length140mm length

Electrician 2

31

Ammeter MI analoge ,Ammeter MI (0-25A) analoge,Ammeter MI analoge ,Ammeter MI (0-25A) analoge,
portable box, surface type housed in bakelite case withportable box, surface type housed in bakelite case with
knife edge pointer and anti parallel mirror scale ofknife edge pointer and anti parallel mirror scale of
140mm length140mm length

Electrician 1

32 Digital Watt meter230v,1KW,50HzDigital Watt meter230v,1KW,50Hz Electrician 2

33
A.C Energy Meter Single Phase 10A induction type 240A.C Energy Meter Single Phase 10A induction type 240
VoltsVolts

Electrician 1

ITI/1478/2023-P4 I/857786/2024



34
A.C Energy Meter Three Phase 15A,440v (  inductionA.C Energy Meter Three Phase 15A,440v (  induction
type )type )

Electrician 1

35
power Factor Meter, Digital 440V,20A, Three facepower Factor Meter, Digital 440V,20A, Three face
portable box type suitable to measure PF0 to unity lagportable box type suitable to measure PF0 to unity lag
and leadand lead

Electrician 1

36
Frequency meter portable read type 45 Hz to 55 Hz ,230Frequency meter portable read type 45 Hz to 55 Hz ,230
and 440v, multi rangeand 440v, multi range

Electrician 1

37 Tacho meter ,analoge ,10000RPMTacho meter ,analoge ,10000RPM Electrician 1

38
Megger 500 Volts analoge type measure InsulationMegger 500 Volts analoge type measure Insulation
resistance upto 1000 mega ohm hand driven typeresistance upto 1000 mega ohm hand driven type
complete with wearing carry casecomplete with wearing carry case

Electrician 1

39
wheat stone bridge with galvanometer and battery ,wheat stone bridge with galvanometer and battery ,
measuring with 10 ohm to 5 kilo ohm, accuracy 3%measuring with 10 ohm to 5 kilo ohm, accuracy 3%

Electrician 1

40
Ac Starter star Delta starter soft starter for three phaseAc Starter star Delta starter soft starter for three phase
440 Volts 5HP Induction Motor440 Volts 5HP Induction Motor

Electrician 1

41 Fire Extingusher CO2, 2 Kg , Class B, class CFire Extingusher CO2, 2 Kg , Class B, class C Electrician 1

 
 
                                         
                                                                                                 PRINCIPAL PRINCIPAL

ITI/1478/2023-P4 I/857786/2024


